

DATE BIDS OPEN: February 18, 2022, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES FINE-MILLING, SURFACE PREPARATION INVOLVING PATCHING, POT HOLE REPAIR, CRACK SEALING, RESURFACING WITH A THIN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE, GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

COMPLETION DATE: September 16, 2022

LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF BRATTLEBORO AT MILE MARKER 11.941 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG INTERSTATE ROUTE 91(NORTHBOUND) FOR A DISTANCE OF 95,430.72 FT (18.074 MILES) TO MILE MARKER 30.015 IN THE TOWN OF WESTMINSTER.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 325 AMHERST ROAD SUNDERLAND, MA 01375		2. GORMAN GROUP, LLC THE 200 CHURCH STREET ALBANY, NY 12202		3. EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC 216 Mount Hermon Station Road Northfield, MA 01360	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
203.40	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	LF	37,500.000	\$0.010	\$375.00	\$0.010	\$375.00	\$0.250	\$9,375.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
210.12	FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	428,000.000	\$1.750	\$749,000.00	\$1.480	\$633,440.00	\$1.550	\$663,400.00
213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (SHOULDER)	LF	180,675.000	\$0.250	\$45,168.75	\$0.140	\$25,294.50	\$0.200	\$36,135.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	20.000	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$30.000	\$600.00	\$400.000	\$8,000.00
406.35	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TON	250.000	\$140.000	\$35,000.00	\$90.000	\$22,500.00	\$320.000	\$80,000.00
406.45	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION	TON	100.000	\$125.000	\$12,500.00	\$75.000	\$7,500.00	\$240.000	\$24,000.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
407.15	BONDED WEARING COURSE (TYPE C)	SY	426,000.000	\$4.850	\$2,066,100.00	\$5.120	\$2,181,120.00	\$5.000	\$2,130,000.00
407.16	POLYMER-MODIFIED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	9,000.000	\$30.000	\$270,000.00	\$5.000	\$45,000.00	\$50.000	\$450,000.00
410.10	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	TON	18,750.000	\$3.000	\$56,250.00	\$1.910	\$35,812.50	\$4.500	\$84,375.00
417.20	BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" METHOD	LB	45,185.000	\$1.000	\$45,185.00	\$1.000	\$45,185.00	\$2.600	\$117,481.00
516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	900.000	\$130.000	\$117,000.00	\$188.470	\$169,623.00	\$130.000	\$117,000.00
580.20	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	CF	100.000	\$50.000	\$5,000.00	\$50.000	\$5,000.00	\$255.000	\$25,500.00
604.412	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS I	EACH	47.000	\$1,500.000	\$70,500.00	\$1,350.000	\$63,450.00	\$1,450.000	\$68,150.00
604.415	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS II	EACH	6.000	\$1,825.000	\$10,950.00	\$1,450.000	\$8,700.00	\$1,550.000	\$9,300.00
604.418	REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS III	EACH	6.000	\$1,975.000	\$11,850.00	\$1,550.000	\$9,300.00	\$2,550.000	\$15,300.00
608.15	POWER GRADER RENTAL	HR	100.000	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	\$50.000	\$5,000.00
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	275.000	\$10.000	\$2,750.00	\$10.000	\$2,750.00	\$50.000	\$13,750.00
608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	130.000	\$10.000	\$1,300.00	\$10.000	\$1,300.00	\$50.000	\$6,500.00
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	235.000	\$200.000	\$47,000.00	\$10.000	\$2,350.00	\$50.000	\$11,750.00
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	550.000	\$10.000	\$5,500.00	\$10.000	\$5,500.00	\$50.000	\$27,500.00
608.40	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	100.000	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	\$50.000	\$5,000.00
608.45	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	HR	165.000	\$40.000	\$6,600.00	\$10.000	\$1,650.00	\$110.000	\$18,150.00
608.50	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, AWW/PV	HR	85.000	\$100.000	\$8,500.00	\$10.000	\$850.00	\$250.000	\$21,250.00
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	100.000	\$50.000	\$5,000.00	\$65.000	\$6,500.00	\$65.000	\$6,500.00
621.218	TRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	2,310.000	\$14.000	\$32,340.00	\$14.000	\$32,340.00	\$15.000	\$34,650.00
621.219	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL OFFSET BLOCK	EACH	1,860.000	\$16.500	\$30,690.00	\$11.500	\$21,390.00	\$17.000	\$31,620.00
621.76	REPLACE GUARDRAIL POST ASSEMBLY	EACH	1,860.000	\$65.000	\$120,900.00	\$31.500	\$58,590.00	\$66.000	\$122,760.00
621.77	REPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT	EACH	930.000	\$261.100	\$242,823.00	\$131.000	\$121,830.00	\$270.000	\$251,100.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	4,500.000	\$25.000	\$112,500.00	\$5.000	\$22,500.00	\$50.000	\$225,000.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	3,600.000	\$5.000	\$18,000.00	\$5.000	\$18,000.00	\$25.000	\$90,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$17,500.000	\$17,500.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,425.000	\$1,425.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	5.000	\$1,050.000	\$5,250.00	\$500.000	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$425,000.000	\$425,000.00	\$704,847.000	\$704,847.00	\$560,000.000	\$560,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$420,000.000	\$420,000.00	\$1,167,267.000	\$1,167,267.00	\$450,000.000	\$450,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.000	\$4,500.000	\$13,500.00	\$3,750.000	\$11,250.00	\$3,200.000	\$9,600.00
646.6212	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE C TAPE	LF	32,000.000	\$0.100	\$3,200.00	\$0.200	\$6,400.00	\$0.500	\$16,000.00
646.622	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	136,500.000	\$0.190	\$25,935.00	\$0.200	\$27,300.00	\$0.200	\$27,300.00
646.632	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	100,250.000	\$0.190	\$19,047.50	\$0.200	\$20,050.00	\$0.200	\$20,050.00
646.662	TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	2,700.000	\$0.750	\$2,025.00	\$0.750	\$2,025.00	\$0.800	\$2,160.00
646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	70.000	\$1.830	\$128.10	\$3.000	\$210.00	\$3.100	\$217.00
646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	36.000	\$11.000	\$396.00	\$60.000	\$2,160.00	\$61.000	\$2,196.00
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	EACH	30,000.000	\$0.010	\$300.00	\$0.150	\$4,500.00	\$0.200	\$6,000.00
651.15	SEED	LB	250.000	\$13.500	\$3,375.00	\$10.000	\$2,500.00	\$11.000	\$2,750.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	250.000	\$9.500	\$2,375.00	\$4.000	\$1,000.00	\$4.100	\$1,025.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.000	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$810.000	\$810.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1.000	\$650.000	\$650.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$810.000	\$810.00
676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	85.000	\$82.500	\$7,012.50	\$82.500	\$7,012.50	\$83.000	\$7,055.00
676.12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	EACH	85.000	\$1.000	\$85.00	\$1.000	\$85.00	\$1.000	\$85.00
690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.683	SPECIAL PROVISION (FOG SEAL SURFACE TREATMENT)	CWT	350.000	\$48.000	\$16,800.00	\$10.000	\$3,500.00	\$8.000	\$2,800.00
					\$5,099,037.85		\$5,544,158.50		\$5,853,481.00

24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS

646.483	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT	LF	70.000	\$7.950	\$556.50	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
646.484	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	LF	70.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$8.000	\$560.00	\$8.100	\$567.00
					\$556.50		\$560.00		\$567.00

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS OPTIONS

402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	2,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	2,000.000	\$35.000	\$70,000.00	\$5.000	\$10,000.00	\$35.000	\$70,000.00
					\$70,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$70,000.00

LETTER OR SYMBOL OPTIONS

646.493	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	EACH	36.000	\$39.000	\$1,404.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
646.494	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	36.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$100.000	\$3,600.00	\$102.000	\$3,672.00
					\$1,404.00		\$3,600.00		\$3,672.00

PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS

646.423	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	136,500.000	\$0.820	\$111,930.00	\$0.990	\$135,135.00	\$1.100	\$150,150.00
646.424	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	136,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
646.433	DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	100,250.000	\$0.820	\$82,205.00	\$0.990	\$99,247.50	\$1.100	\$110,275.00
646.434	DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	100,250.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
646.463	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	2,700.000	\$3.810	\$10,287.00	\$10.000	\$27,000.00	\$11.000	\$29,700.00
646.464	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	2,700.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
					\$204,422.00		\$261,382.50		\$290,125.00

Totals: **\$5,375,420.35** **\$5,819,701.00** **\$6,217,845.00**